(C) Violations of any of the terms, conditions, or limitations contained in this permit may subject the 

Permittee to enforcement action, including but not limited to, penalties, injunctions and/or 

forfeitures pursuant to applicable sections of the CGS and RCSA.  Specifically, civil penalties of 

up to twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) may be assessed per violation per day. 

(D) Any false statement in any information submitted pursuant to this permit may be punishable as a 

criminal offense under Section 22a-438 or 22a-131a of the CGS or in accordance with Section 

22a-6, under Section 53a-157b of the CGS.